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Date i

CONSICaSED TO

UMITED

Moving,.Shipping, Parking,"st'orage
Toronto, Ont,

^19*® ;CAE IHITIAL ® CAR
CiiMPBSIL^S STCitATl CO, VMC(^~I~c

destination B. C,
NOTIFY_ _ to. *. B. nokWBJtUl,

•7® i" S%oi>^«~CUBMBjrt
ADDRESS _ B, C,

WEIGHT
7900

No.
DESCRIPTI 0 N

Crate ekeeterfield '
Crete choir • daaased
Crate ohestarf leld ehelr . Crete

broken

- orate bad order

41 Crate eX« atoYe
d| Crate etudlo
4| Crate book stand
7i Box euablona
^ Crate eX* vnther
IN BdX* bed sides
Xq BdX, bed aides
IX! Crate dresser
xai Crate table
IS Crate springe
14 Crate seeing naehlne
m Orpte ctulw . erato bwken
Xe Crate bed ends
l^Dox
X4 Crate miss*
Xi Crate baby earrlege - erate br^ea
90 HI* trig.
£4 Crate else*
S4 Crate slso*
Sf Crate ebelr
ti 7eft ebest glass
8$ Box
84 Box
8t Box
84 Box
84 Crate eartozi gXeee
90 Box

85 Box preser

Cd«P8mj>*8 aro&i\gs co.

Oolleot our eeeount # 484,00

Arrange dellYery, eoXlecting
your oen ohargee#

Shlpnent originated eitU
W, Bpex^e Son, Ottaea, Ont*

- ■i

Idte

'  ■ i,'

Si Barrel dtsbes
50 Barral dlsbss
80 Barrel dishes
84 Barrel dishes

.  34
84 Bcrrel dishes
tVBlldlng ooucb
84 Crate dresser
89 Crate desk '
46 Crate trunk
44 Crate dresser
ej! Crate trunk
4|5 Lawn laoeer
44 Crmte 5 oertone
4b Box books
44 Crr^te dhest
47 CxhHte cartons
44 Box
4^ liirror
60 Box
^ Box
^ Box glasa, gun
^ Crate leaps
24 Crete radio

ves
86 Crate table
87 Grate beneh
8BJi:eg
69 akiis
60 Tab
61 Crate pleno

'  r

i*-- •

k :



•I r A' .'"T.7trO*o. Ac1 ■--SisS\vtL%:-,7^...'\j^r it

Datc^ ;H«

airti^Oar. to*. r, l-^ic^v^lU' Long
T«;®ph<mo Cfcll# Ottjcra Sr. l>f4^ cr» aa fttllcurs;-

A^cU lb - ao r.B, ?lcirerygiU to k;>.5af^S
ItaT ao, IMS

^ » w^.'

¥- V

^^osdiau pRoifift BallmyB,
crflOR of tbR c:m«riX ARR&t,
93 SlseoR 3t«,
Torcmto

t3ru.05

AttannoB^J.

81 «S.

'i'Je '- 'c^

a;&pb
'iiRRt

HYC 15997
BgO# 6

to to Vancouver
eUll

Storatio

tta«R to Voronto
Bay Bill 97344

bavB lost M^m delllidry of tbt
abova ahlpaaat frosi yc«i, and tbera aara aeveral dsaagas
Botad. As thla shipttant «as li&^adlataly loadad Into Car
CP £P. 68727 loapaotlon aould not ba Bada, and aa aak tbc^t yon
kindly Bark yowr fliaa aeoordingly, la oaaa oIbIb la antarad
at Tancouvar, B, C.

Thanking yon, wa reaaln

Tours very truly.

A. Craftg/ne
a« a* Sparks

y 0* 0. Ir. i'iokersklU
a* a. Campball*0

K, HAVOJKSOiJ LElIiaD

per
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JAPANESE DIVISION
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360 Homer Street.
VANCOUVER, B.C.,
February 15th, lSk6^

A. MacNamara, Esq.,
Deputy Minister of Labour.
0 T T A W A. Ontario,

Re! Removal Eypenses - T, B, Pickersgill

that. If in order, a TreasuryBoard Hlnute be obtained to cover the cost of the transfer
of the family of the above from Ottawa to Vancouver.

the ^PPolntment was confirmed, and98/315^0? MaJ lolh, expenses authorized by P.O.
•hnolo ^© Department has paid accounts on a recoverableatvancet of making an acoI^tab!e

Canadian Pacific Railway Co.
Pares, Berths, etc. Ottawa to
Vancouver for wife and two
children

Campbell's Storage Ltd,
Household goods, Ottawa to
Vancouver

'Phone calls from Vancouver to
residence in Ottawa arranging
details of removal

(Triplicate oooies of accounts
herewith)

1223.31

539.30 ^

30.35 ^

$792.96

personally" following charges have been paid
Out of Pocket Expenses on trip $29,90^
Deductible Item - Daioage Claim 20,00 \
(Forms C,T,110 attached in triplicate) $if9,90



MaoNameurn^ Eaq^ - 2 - February 15th^ 1^6,

.. . - eonneetion with the last item we would -point outthat apeol^ transit Insuranee was placed on the effects, at
a cost of IIO.TO, as shown on the statement of W. Sparks & Son.
The damage in transit resulted in a cost of #4^9,76, of vhloh

Company absorbed 029.76. The delay in the
presentation of these aeoounts has been due to trouble exner-
leneed In settling this clalmo

I trust that these aeoounts are satlsfaotoryo

Bne«
3s PIOKSRSaiLL

OOMMI8SIOHER OP JAPANESE PLACEMENT



Oheque„Np.
Date:

t^velljng- expenses

"'■■-.\.-iTJ'l"NT OF LABOUa - CANADA, JaFANEBE DIVISION

Headquarters: VANCOUVER, B.u.
r-.irpo&e of Travel: jfamlly from Homer Street.

Ottawa to, yancouver -
Apcroprietion; VaR Allotment:

j  Meals'
(inol.

'-••? L '3 Details

Hotel tTrans]^'nLlvery'
or - - -j ^9:- 1 or iBerths ! Auto K Otherj  5- jDervices) jLoagings " etc. ; Taxi

;  : i Hire
deducted from

"] -

plai®. dj^age suffered j

.■by. chattels In tra^^ in !
T

j_accordance with terms of
j

.i. Insurance. .c,^r ied, as per

r

I-
-1 .c.e.r.tl.f kea. trac. .c.op^. .of

^ .P.raof. of. .Lo.se. .f ojm. att ached!

!■

.^.20,00

QnkHD TOTAL | 20.00 TOTALS $20.00

i'J. B Attach receipts for Berths, Hotel Rooms, Taxi Hire (over $2.00) and
any special purchases.

Comptroller

I certify that the above Recommended for Payment
account is correct and Just
in all respects, and that the
-■"bolQ expenditure was actually
incurred on Crovemment
business'.

Claima^nt
Approved: Approved: ,

Audited and passed
for Payment

Chief Treasury Officer

Supervisor Commissioner



PROOF OF LOSS
TO

Company
1. By your Policy of Insurance No issued

dated the llth ^ay of in AS' f
19...^.<?.., and expiring the ^

» at 12 o'clock noon. You insured
jrpic^^

to the amount of ~ ~ -
against Loss or damage according to the terms and conditions printed to said DoUars,

2. A Loss occurred on or about the day of

«■ to «»'« X™
(Give detailed report of circumstances attending Loss)

Hous.ehDl.a..g.QoAs..Aam&$A.a.a...1irmsit.

3. By reason of the said Loss under the said policy of Insurance 1- hereby eiflirn of the
New. York^y^ ters^^^^urance Company

,the sum of. .Tw^ntyrMm...and. ■■- ■-" r -""

S:?aW p?op£tylfS'i^ be d^fivlref tTtSfCo^^^
tnl'S^^apSVa^t'^1
t<>^- of ta ^ irtloJa to'

5. The property insured by said policy Belonged at the time of the said X.QS.S to T.« B, Pickersgilland no other person or persons had any interest therein or any lien or encumbrance thereon ^cept:
Name of Person .NQ5^© Nature and extent of interest, lien or encumbrance.

6. The Amount of other Insurance affecting said property, or any portion thereof, and the names of other Insurers were as follows:
Name of Company JMOIia , ^ _^ ^ Amount of Insurance

8. The following warranty in the poUcy has been compUed with:

9. The following questions must be fully answered to substantiate claim and faciUtate settlement:
(a) Was property in custody of a carrier or other custodian? Yes
(b) Was a check or receipt received from such carrier or other custodian? .YQSI
(c) Was notice of loss given to carrier or other custodian? Date

Has formal claim been filed against carrier or other custodian? DateNOTE.- Attad._ortt».l cl.«k, r»»Ipt or blU SfSpC' .^nplal..'.iiu.. .ir
(e) If loss occurred in hotel, i^ere hotel authorities promptly notified?
(f) Was property under check?

..(^),Was wriWen notice of claim made against hotel?
/I.V maWns claim asalnot hotdi'iso 'ci^' biiiraiid ww(h)-If loss occurred by theft,-or.pilferage, were the local police authorities promptly notified?.

If so, date of notification
(i) Wm my advertisement or reward published or offered for the return of lost articles? '

NOTE: Attach copies of any such advertisement.
(j•);^Was property covered by this Policy all in one place at time of loss, or did poUcy also cover property In other

locations?-..... ." aXl....iii...o?^®...pla.C6
'  (k) If latter/state values in each location

(1) X......... Jiereby declare that .1 have never before suffered loss or damage imder Fire, Personal Effects, Burglary or
I/We I/We

Siihiltur insurance nor received indemnity therefore except
10. It is expressly stipulated that the furnishing of this or any other blank proof of loss to the insured or the preparation of

proofs: by lan^ Adjuster or other person connected with this Insurance Company, or any requirement, act or procee^g on thepart of the said Company, relathig to an appraisal or to any examination provided for in said policy, shall not be deemed a
waiver by said Insurance Company, of any forfeiture or of any provision or condition of the said policy.
Witness my hand at .¥ail.GO.U.y©T. this day of Xail.uary 19.....4^
County of YalW.o.UY.er
Province of. .BritljsJi .Co.X.uiufoXa

_  _. , <11 M (lasurtd)
PerronaUy appeared ".X'. signer of the foregoing statement

and made Oalh to the truth of same, and that no material fact or information which would influence the Company in considers.-
tion of the above (toirn la being withheld. "

Subscribed and sworn to before me, the day and date above written.

<A^U8ter) (Nptax^^^^&^oWf
Within the I'n,. ■ . a.



Particulars of the loss referred to in the proof of loss endorsed hereon or hereunto annexed, and being- Exhibit "A" referred to in
said proof.

description of
PROPERTY

(Itemize).

State to whom

the article

belonged.

WHEN AND WHERE
PURCHASED.

(If B present, the name and
address of the giver must

be stated.)

Actual cost
to Insured.

Allowance for
depreciation In style,
value, or wear and

tear of goods to the
amount of—

Net actual cash
value at time

of Loss..

Repairs to:

Antiq.ue cabinet

Sewing -macbine
Ooffee table

"Magazine table
Chair

Tea wagon

Dresser

Tanity
Vanity bench
Bookcase and

radio cabinet

Sectional book

case

Replace smashed
tubes in radio

Repair latch on
refrigerator

Repair range and
washer

1 kitchen v.''all

clock

T.Bv

Pickersdlll

Insured claims
indemnity under this

Policy to the
extent of—

3tibls dedu

OLAI

'TRIE CDPY351iTIFIZD TO .E A

A Commisnoner /

uiihin the Arovinet
>r taking Affida
of StfUi*iiCai

^ 20 50

18

5

85

50

91

00

§49 76

20 00

§29 76

This is Exhibit "A" referred to in the declaration of.



...rred to ia the

...ftssa ***■

iVELLING EXPENSES

O-'-.^^.TlAENT OF LABOUH - CANADA, JaFANESE DIVISION
T. B. PICKERSaiU.

Cl Haicnant eadquarters; VANCOUVER, B.u.

r...r Tv.«,r.o . RomoYal of family fromx„xoo&c 0.1 Travel. otgawa^l^j^^onoouYer -
Apcroprietion: WAR AllOument:

360 Homer Street

- i - ov:! Details

To amount deducted from

j  Meals
;  (incl.

Vq. I Meal
#  iServices)

Hotel |Transi)'nLivery;
or jBerths ; Auto &: Other

Taxi ! Exps.Lodgings" etc

1

r
olaim for datmage suffered

by chattels in transit^ in !

Hire 1I...

t " !
accordance with terms of

insurance carried, as per |
certified true copy of

Proof of Loss form attached $120 00

rilAND TOTAL ^20,00 TOTALS $20«00

N.B. Attach receipts for Berths, Hotel Rooms, Taxi Hire (over $2,00) and.
any special purchases.

I certify that the above Keoommended for Payment
account is correct and Just
in all respects, and that the
v/hole expenditure was actually ^ pr
incurred on Government Comptroller
business.

Approved;

Audited and passed
for Payment

Chief Treasury Officer

Claimant
Approved:

Supervisor Commissioner



TO
* ,i '

1. By youl^ Policy of Insurance No. y.«, issued through your Agency at.licy 01 xnsiircince «oio«..«

lith Wf 19.A?dated the day of and expiring the day of.
19 , at 12 o'clock noon. You insured

against Loss or damage according to the terms and conditions printed in said Policy.

.2. A Loss occurred on or about the day of 19 , at or about the hour
of o'clock M. whidi to the best of....l03t knowledge and belief, was caused as follows:

(My/Our)

(Give det^ed report of c^cumstances attending Loss)

i^i3^okQld..Spods .d|^^

By reason of the said Loss imder the said policy of Insurance hereby clsdm of the

How York

the siiin
and agree in the event of any of the property for which claim is made hereunder having been lost or stolen and being at any
time recovered hereafter, that said property will immediately be delivered to the Company or the amount paid refunded to the.
Company.

A particular account of the said loss is endorsed hereon or hereimto annexed and marked Exhibit "A". The said account is just
and true, |md forms part of this proof. The actual cash value of each item appearing in the said account at the time of the said

was as set forth in said account, and the actual loss and damage by said
.  to each of said items is as set forth in said account.

5. The property insured by said policy Belonged at the time of the said.. to....?..^...P.ft...?.^.^??3?^?^^?:^
and no other person or persons had any interest therein or any lien or encumbrance thereon except:

Name of Person Nature, and extent of interest, lien or encumbrance.

ei. The Amount of other Insurance eiffectlng said property, or any portion thereof, and the names of other Insurers were as follows:
Name of Company Amount of Insurance

The said loss did not originate by any act, design or procurement on the part of the Insured or any member of the insured's family,
or any one having an interest in the property insured, or in said policy of insurance, nor in consequence of any fraud or evil
practice done or suffered by said parties; that nothing has been done by or with Insured's privity or consent to violate conditions
of the policy or render it void; that no articles are mentioned herein but such as were lost, damaged or destroyed and belonged
to; and were the property of the insured at the time of said loss; that no property saved has in any manner been concealed
and no attempt to deceive the said Company as to the extent of said loss or otherv^e has in any manner been made.

8. The following warranty in the policy has been complied with:.

The following questions must be fully answered to substantiate claim and facilitate settlement:

(a) Was property in custody of a carrier or other custodian? T®®..
(b) Was a check or receipt received from such carrier or other custodian? Y®.®.
(c) Was notice of loss given to carrier or other custodian? Date

(d) Has formal claiin been filed against carrier or other custodian? Date
NOTE: Attach orisinal check, receipt, or bill of lading, aiso copy of letters giving notice of and making claim against carrier, or other

cnstodian, claim hill, and replies.

(e) If loss occurred in hotel, were hotel authorities promptly notified?
(f) Was property imder check?
(g) Was written notice of claim made against hotel?

NOTE: Attach check, copy of letter making oiaim against hotel, also claim bill, and copy of hotel's reply.
(h) If loss occurred by theft,, or .pilferage, were the local police authorities promptly notified?.

If so, date of notification.
(i) Was any advertisement or reward published or offered for the return-o«-loat-aTttole8?.^?rT^Tr:r..n.TrrT7f7...;.i:rrr:t^^

NOTE: Attach copies of any such advertisement.
Wtifl nronertv covered by this Pplicy all in one place at time of loss, or did policy also cover property in other,(3) was prop y all lH 00© plaOO
locations ^

rk) If latter, state values in each location
It hprebv declare that 1. have never before suffered loss or damage under Fire, Personal Effects, Burglary or(1) nerewy j/we

Simto insurance nor received indemnity therefore except -
,  that the furnishing of this or any other blank proof of loss to toe insured or toe preparaUon of10. It is expressly stipulated tna^ pereon connected with this Insurance Company, or any requirement, act or proceeding on the

proofs by an -A-djuster or o P ^ appraisal or to any examination provided for in said policy, shall not be deemed a
part of the of any forfeiture or of any provision or condition of toe said poUcy.

«• »

Provmce .. signer of toe foregoing statement,
Personally appeared . . jtl" ; no m^ fact or information which would influence toe Company in considera-and made Oato to the truth of ^

fioh of toe above claim is being written. BPOWtf*
Subscribed and sworn to before me, toe aay iw

CAdjnoter)



Partlculara of the loss referred to in the proof of loss endorsed hereon or hereunto annexed, and being Exhibit "A" referred to in
said proof.

i>escription of
PROPERTY
(ItemiKe).

Repairs to 3

Antique cabinet
Sewing nachine
Coffee table

Ragazine table
Chair

Tea wagon

Dresser

Vanity
Vanity bench
Bookcase and

radio cabinet

Sectional book

case

state to whom

the article

belonged.

WHEN AND WHERE
PURCHASED.

<If a present, the name and
address of the giver must

be stated.)

Actual cost
to Insured.

Allowance for
depreciatloii in style,
value, or wear and

tear of goods to the
amount of—

Net actual cash
value at time

of Loss.

Replace smashed
tubes in radio

Repair latch on
refrigerator

Repair range and
washer

1 kitchen wall

clock

T.B.

Pickersigill

i. ■ t

iSRTIPliiiD TO Bii A

A C'>m
in'Jiir,

Les

Insured claims
indemnity under this

Policy to the
extent of—

s deduictlbl

NEIT OLAlk

e

iV'/i

TRUE CDI'Y

fiK 'ijA-r'

ne of HtH

i ,7;.

ah, Ceil.

I 20

jrhis is Hlxhihit "A" referred to in the declaration of.

50

2 85

2 50

IB 91

5 00

*49 76

20 00

*29 76



CANADA

H COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION
749 Somerset Building,
Winnipeg, Manitoba.
May 9th, 1945•

Mr. J> N. Lister,
British Columbia Security Commission, . /
360 Homer Street, /'
Vancouver, B.C..

Dear Mr. Lister:-

I am planning to leave here tonight for the Lethbridge
area. I will likely leave there Saturday afternoon or evening or early
Sunday morning, depending upon when I can obtain space.

I will be very grateful if you will plan to go up into
the Bridge River area before the E.G.M.P. Detachment begins taking applications.
It is important that we should meet the committees in that area and explain to
them fully the significance of the repatriation and relocation programme.

On my return we can discuss further the question of further
movement of the families of internees from those projects which will be used to
house exclusively people signing voluntary applications. At the moment, X do
not see much point in moving these people from the..Lemon. Greek and Sloe an projects
to Tashme, when the former are also going to be used as settlements for those
going to Japan. I think, however, we should proceed as rapidly as possible with
the movement of all internee families from New Denver and Greenwood.

I trust that everything is going well and will be looking
forward to seeing you the beginning of the week.

Yours very truly,

/
T. B. PXCKERSGIIX,

Commissioner.



BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

5G0 Homer Street,
Vancouver, 3. C.

llay 5th 1945

llr T. B. Pickeraglll,
c/o B. C. Security Conirnission,
Tv'lnnipeg, Han.

Dear Mr Pickersgill,

Vie were ve.i>y'pleas0,d to receive your
Itinerary for t^-'next fev; days, and especially
interested to^ote that you/intend devoting a
few days i^mnnipeg and also in Lethbrldge.

\7hile the detacl^ient has been in the
Interl^or Housing everything has been very quiet.
The/ro is evei-q;- evidence,Mov7evor, that v:o will
ha^e a great cljnaiid for labour, especially from

Okanagan Valley, neither the lumbei- ̂ -en
nor the fruit growers have been given pomhssion
to enter the Interior/Housing during the tirae
the detachment has bt/en there.

The accounts from the various camps
would .indicate tha;e now they have had the oppor
tunity of making their declaration there appears
to bo a definite!^ more settled condition. 'The
detachment will /lean up Greenwood todtiy, and we
are bringing Mr?Roberts Into Vancouver from
Greenwocd. y

Vie have reconsidered our decision re
garding R^erts on account of tlio fact that
we have had /o bi-lng Mr Abbott out of Tashme
on account ®f illness, and he will not be going
back for approximately two weeks. Our thinking
rt the present time is that v^e-"will send Mr
Roberts bapk into Tasiime give him the oppor
tunity of following up relocation work there
until such; t'm;c as Miy^bott is reavailable.

are in Winnipeg we v/ould
certainly appreciate if you would check into
the method that was used in regard to introduc
ing the voluntary repatriation programme. To
date we have had 47 requests for repatriation from
the Manitoba area, v/hile during the same period
v/e have only had five requests from Alberta, and
four requests from Ontario«

V/e were wondering if they had over-
stressed the programme in Manitoba. As you know
they appeared to have had a lot of meetings, and
our thinking was, of course, that there was no
urgency in stressing the program).!© insofar as the
outside areas v/ere concerned, especla'ly at this
season of the year, as the employer's re-action
may be not too favourable if he knew that the
family that he had on his faiTn had requested re
patriation and was not interested in staying in
Canada. • We think It would be very bad publicity
if it v/cs inovm in the Manitoba area,for instance,
that they had so many people who had requested
repatriation.



For your information v/e had a request
from the R. C. Li. P in V/innipeg to send forward to
them more forms* The total number of Nationals
in Manitoba amount to 239, while at the same time
we have 786 Nationals in Alberta*

We are just bringing this matter to your
attention beacuse you may think it advisable to
reviev/ the programme v;ith both llr Ernst and 5upt«
Tucker*

YIe also received a letter from Ilr Enast
this morning stating that he thought he had visited
the interior Housing at the v;rong time* He may bo
quite correct, but from the accounts we liave receiv
ed from both our Placement Officers there does not
apoear to be very much intei-est in the I.Ianitoba
situation* We are very much afraid that Prank did
not make as v/onderful an impression as he is of
the opinion he did. People are just not interested
in proceeding to beet work. Both hr Aydon and Lr
Roberts have been stressing Manitoba placement,
without very much result*

We feel, however, that you will enjoy your
trip to the Manitoba and Alberta areas, and on
your-arrival in Alberta we think it v/ould be a reason*
able thing for us to make the Minto trip. At the
present time it is very difficult to get away. We
do think that this trip should be made before the
detachment covers that area*

jhl/ms



I

CANADA

NATIONAL SELECTIVE SERVICE

Ottawa 3, 1945

J. M. Lister, EsqL.,
Greneral Manager,
B.C, SecTirlty CoimiiissloDL,
Vancouver, B, C.

Dear Hp, Lister:

^ wish, to thank you for the two telegrams received yesterday,

I am in. favour of Boherts continui^ig with placement work providing
it will not disrupt Tashme too serioxi^y with his continued absence.

I think it is inqsortant for u^to follow-up vigorously the work
we are doing tow^ds encoTiraging ^stern placement, I think you shoiiLd
caution both Aydon and Roberts tlmt they must not give any encouragaaent
to Japanese Nationals who do no"ysign applications, moving east for
placement. We will not adopt yrigid rule on this point, but the feeling
down here is that we should no/ encourage Nationals to accept en^loyment
east of the Rockies, The opi/lon is that our placement effort should be
concentrate^on Japanese Can^ians.
-j I \ / • 7 ■ 'jj • :Mr/"

This, ofWursQ is th/poliV^we have beek following, but I think it
mi^t be ro~en^hasized toAydon Robert,s, '

I wii:.

I will arri
leave Otta;^ Friday night, and spend Saturday, May 5th in Toronto,
ve in Winnii^g Sunday morning and will spend Monday, Tuesday and

Wednesday mth Ernst,yfeainly MSy- 7tk,' 8tfi'and"9th. According to present
pl^ I willL be leavftig Winnipeg f^^^ Wednesday afternoon and
will epekd .^ursda^-Fj^day a^ i^chibald, and will likely

larrive in ate''Saturday nf ght kr Sunday isolrnlng.

p.t.o,«,,,
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Will you please advise Miss Goodman of this schedule so that she.
■"'iSlll know where to fonvard letters to me.
a

I  --:JT ;
I *?Tj

.r-jra' o";, c inr .:: r.

TBP;IIAM .
'U-; ^ :-c Off ^v'O : Ji- i

Kindest regards,

T, B. laokersgill
Commissioner of Japanese Placement
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SUBJEC

Court House,
Vancouver, 3-C.,
March 17th, 1945,

T.B.^Pickersgill, Esq.,
Coimalssioner, iritish Columbia Security Commission,
Obu Homer Street,
ViU-JCOUVEK, B.C.

Bear Sir:

regret very i:.uch that I missed you when you
called at my office, but I must say that I have been so
busy of late that it has been almost imi^ossible for me
to make^ connections with you. However, I am always
deeply interested in the Japanese question, as you know
I was one of the three originals in connection with the
evacuation, therefore I endeavour to keep myself posted
with the situation at all times,

^Last night I read over the press statement, to
gether with^the notice regarding voluntary repatriation
and also points to be discussed with the Committee by
Supervisor when outlining programme, I consider that
everything has been^well thought out, taking into consi
deration all conditions and circumstances which are some
what perplexing to the Govermaent, and those directly
concerned.

I will make a point of visiting you in the
near future, as I know many difficult problems will creep
up in the course of your duties as Commissioner of Japanese
placement, I am very sorry I missed you whilst vou were
in the office yesterday. Offering w-Spotogy for not
giving you a visit before now>^ J ̂ ^ain, \

Shlrras,
B^^ty Commissioner of
P^-ovincial Police,



?f^^RITrSH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

t.. : ■ 24 Adelaide Street East,
Toronto 1, Ontario,

February 14, 1945.

Jfr, T, B. Piclcers^^-ll,
Comnilssioner Japanese Placemejit,
VANCOUVER, B.C./ /

/
Dear Plr, Pi<jkersgill;

/  For ^me days or ever since I heard that
you had /een appointed to/and had accepted the position of
CoTomissooner for Japanese' Placement, I have been on the point
of wri^ting you to express congratulations and to offer you the
heartiest co-operation ^f all the members of our office staff.
/
/  I/imagine you do not need to be told that

yo.d have accepted a rather difficult position, I have alv/ays,.
fdltj however, and I itill do feel that sympathetic treatment
6f the Japanese evacuees all round will do much to overcome
xheir present feelings of resentment.

■■ V7e find here that as far aa Canadian Born
young men are concetned their deepest wish se^Tis to be to have
the privilege of joining the Canadian Armed/orces. You doubt
less have heard that within the next ten d-ays or two weeks
fourteen of them Will be going to England for special training
and from thence td the South Pacific ̂ area to act as interpreters,
translators, radio listeners, etG.,,y'ln the British Army. Were
this position offbred in the Canadian Army, there would without
doubt be quite a rush on the part of the boys to apply. The
very splendid record of the American Nisei in the European arena
has been a very effective^,!brce in changing the attitude of the
Americans toward those of the Japanese race in that Country. The
same would undoubtedly' be true in Canada.

This is simply a brief note to assure you
that we in this area will do everything we can to help on in the
resettlement of the Japanese-Canadians.

Yours sincerely,

G. E. Truemain,
Placement Officer

GET/LG


